SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 336 by Senator Martiny

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, following "(7)," and before ",(9)" change "(8)(a)" to "(8)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, following "(B) and (D)," and before "2175.3(A)(1)" insert "the
- 5 introductory paragraph of 2175.3(A),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 9, following "(15) and" and before ", 2156.1(D)(4)" change "(16)(a)" to
- 8 "(16)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 10, following "repeal" and before "," change "R.S. 37:2171" to "R.S.
- 11 37:2150.1(4.1) and (8.1), 2171"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 17, following "(7)," and before ",(9)" change "(8)(a)" to "(8)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 5, following "(B) and (D)," and before "2175.3(A)(1)" insert "the
- introductory paragraph of 2175.3(A),"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 18 On page 2, line 6, following "(15) and" and before "," change "(16)(a)" to "(16)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, line 14, following "or" and before "dwelling" change "less" to "fewer"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 3, lines 28, delete " * * * " and insert
- "(b) "General contractor" shall not mean any person, supplier, manufacturer, or
- 24 employee of such person who assembles, repairs, maintains, moves, puts up, tears down, or
- 25 disassembles any patented, proprietary, or patented and proprietary environmental
- 26 equipment supplied by such person to a contractor to be used solely by the contractor for a
- 27 construction undertaking."
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 29 On page 6, between lines 24 and 25 insert
- 30 "(b) "Subcontractor" shall not mean any person, supplier, manufacturer, or employee
- 31 of such person who assembles, repairs, maintains, moves, puts up, tears down, or
- 32 disassembles any patented, proprietary, or patented and proprietary environmental

- 1 equipment supplied by such person to a contractor to be used solely by the contractor for a
- 2 construction undertaking."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 7, line 27, following "shall" and before "applications" change "only consider" to 4
- "consider only the" 5
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 7 On page 8, line 3, following "stating" and before "meeting" change "time, place, and
- purpose of said" to "the time, place, and purpose of the"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 10 On page 11, line 12, following "(4)" and before "waiver" change "Any" to "Holds any"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 12 On page 13, line 18, change "Passed" to "Pass"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 22, line 3, following "Section 2." and before "," change "R.S. 37:2171" to "R.S. 37:2150.1(4.1) and (8.1), 2171" 14
- 15